Presbyterian (5-2,0-0 Big South) -vs- Central Ark. (1-6,0-0 ASUN)
11/26/21 at Kiefer Lakefront Arena, New Orleans, LA

Date: 11/26/21 Score By Period 1 2 Total
;'trtr;: dz;]%g :Pg/l()? Presbyterian 37 38 75
Site: Kiefer Lakefront Arena, New Orleans, LA Central Ark. 35 31 66
Referees: Kevin Montz, Lucas Santos, Brent Dugas
Presbyterian 75
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Harrison,Rayshon * 34 8-19 5-10 7-8 0-4 4 3 3 2 0 1 28
22  Younger,Brandon * 25 3-7 3-6 5-8 3-1 4 2 0 0 0 1 14
23 Reddish-Rhone,Trevon * 29 4-5 0-1 5-7 3-2 5 2 3 0 0 1 13
03 Stewart,Kobe * 24 3-8 1-4 0-0 1-2 3 3 2 1 0 2 7
04  Hill,Winston * 25 3-7 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 3 0 0 6
13  Ard, Jr.,Terrell 16 3-5 0-0 1-3 2-4 6 3 1 3 0 1 7
02  Thrash,Kirshon 17 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 2 0
15 McCormack,Owen 13 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 3 0 1 1 0 0
05 Graham,Zeb 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
01 Barnett,Marquis 6 O0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0
10 Lovorn,James 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 6-3 9 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-55 9-22 18-26 17-22 39 18 14 13 1 9 75
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-33 42.42 % 6-13 46.15 % 3-5 60.00 %
Second Half 10-22 45.45 % 3-9 33.33% 15-21 71.43 %
Total 24-55 43.6 % 9-22 40.9 % 18-26 69.2 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 9 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 7 Largest Lead: 0 O
Central Ark. 66
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Hunter,Camren * 36 6-14 0-4 4-4 2-4 6 5 5 4 0 2 16
14  Cooper,Collin * 34 4-10 3-8 4-4 1-1 2 4 2 3 0 2 15
04  Hall,Darious * 30 4-7 0-0 1-4 0-2 2 3 3 2 0 0 9
34 Baker,Jaxson * 18 3-7 1-5 2-2 1-3 4 1 1 0 0 1 9
24  Chatham,Jared * 36 3-6 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 4 1 2 2 0 6
13 Kayouloud,Eddy 19 4-7 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 2 0 0 8
25 Cato,Elias 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0] 0 0 3
11 Reeves,Vincent 14 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 (0} 2 0 0
01 Klintman,lbbe 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0] 0 0 0
00  Shittu,SK 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-55 5-21 11-14 10-18 28 19 14 14 5 5 66
Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 13-24 54.17 % 3-10 30.00 % 6-7 85.71 %
Second Half 12-31 38.71 % 2-11 18.18 % 5-7 71.43 %
Total 25-55 455 % 5-21 23.8% 11-14 78.6 %

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 9 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 38
Largest Lead: 0 O

Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 3 times(s)
Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 11

Fast Break Points: 9



VISITORS: Presbyterian

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Central Ark.

FOUL by STEWART,KOBE

MISS 3PTR by STEWART,KOBE

REBOUND OFF by REDDISH-RHONE, TREVON

MISS JUMPER by YOUNGER,BRANDON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by YOUNGER,BRANDON

MISS FT by YOUNGER,BRANDON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by YOUNGER,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by STEWART,KOBE
GOOD LAYUP by HILL,WINSTON(in the paint)
ASSIST by REDDISH-RHONE, TREVON

MISS JUMPER by HARRISON,RAYSHON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by YOUNGER,BRANDON
MISS JUMPER by STEWART,KOBE

REBOUND DEF by REDDISH-RHONE, TREVON
GOOD 3PTR by YOUNGER,BRANDON
ASSIST by STEWART,KOBE

TURNOVER by HARRISON,RAYSHON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by STEWART,KOBE
SUB OUT by HILL,WINSTON

SUB IN by THRASH,KIRSHON
SUB IN by MCCORMACK,OWEN
GOOD FT by YOUNGER,BRANDON
GOOD FT by YOUNGER,BRANDON
SUB OUT by YOUNGER,BRANDON
SUB IN by ARD, JR., TERRELL

REBOUND DEF by REDDISH-RHONE, TREVON
FOUL by ARD, JR.,TERRELL
TURNOVER by ARD, JR.,TERRELL

GOOD LAYUP by REDDISH-RHONE,TREVON(in the paint)
ASSIST by ARD, JR.,TERRELL

FOUL by MCCORMACK,OWEN
SUB OUT by HARRISON,RAYSHON
SUB IN by BARNETT,MARQUIS

19:48
19:43
19:25
19:15
19:12
19:12
19:12
18:46

18:27
18:19
17:49
17:12

16:53

16:46

16:36
16:18
16:02
15:56
15:56
15:50
15:46
15:30
15:30
15:30
15:30
15:30
15:30
15:30
15:30
15:30
15:30
15:30
15:30
15:15
15:09
15:09
14:51
14:28
14:07
14:07
14:07
14:07
14:07

0-2

1-2

3-2

3-5

6-5

6-7

-7
8-7

8-9

10-9

10-11

H2 GOOD LAYUP by HALL,DARIOUS(in the paint)
ASSIST by BAKER,JAXSON

FOUL by HUNTER,CAMREN

H1
MISS 3PTR by HUNTER,CAMREN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by HUNTER,CAMREN
Vi
H2 GOOD 3PTR by COOPER,COLLIN
REBOUND DEF by BAKER,JAXSON
MISS 3PTR by BAKER,JAXSON
Vi
TURNOVER by CHATHAM,JARED
FOUL by HALL,DARIOUS
STEAL by BAKER,JAXSON
MISS JUMPER by HUNTER,CAMREN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CHATHAM,JARED
H1 GOOD LAYUP by CHATHAM,JARED(in the paint)
FOUL by HALL,DARIOUS
SUB OUT by BAKER,JAXSON
SUB IN by KAYOULOUD,EDDY
Vi
MISS JUMPER by CHATHAM,JARED
H1 GOOD LAYUP by KAYOULOUD,EDDY(in the paint)
ASSIST by HALL,DARIOUS
Vi
H1 GOOD JUMPER by HALL,DARIOUS(in the paint)

MISS FT by HALL,DARIOUS



REBOUND DEF by ARD, JR.,TERRELL

MISS JUMPER by THRASH,KIRSHON

REBOUND OFF by BARNETT,MARQUIS

MISS 3PTR by THRASH,KIRSHON

REBOUND OFF by ARD, JR.,TERRELL

MISS LAYUP by ARD, JR., TERRELL(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL by MCCORMACK,OWEN
TURNOVER by MCCORMACK,OWEN
SUB OUT by MCCORMACK,OWEN
SUB IN by HILL,WINSTON

REBOUND DEF by ARD, JR.,TERRELL
GOOD LAYUP by HILL,WINSTON(in the paint)

STEAL by THRASH,KIRSHON
MISS LAYUP by HILL,WINSTON(in the paint)

FOUL by ARD, JR.,TERRELL

FOUL by REDDISH-RHONE,TREVON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by THRASH,KIRSHON

SUB OUT by ARD, JR.,TERRELL

SUB OUT by REDDISH-RHONE, TREVON
SUB IN by STEWART,KOBE

SUB IN by GRAHAM,ZEB

SUB IN by YOUNGER,BRANDON

STEAL by BARNETT,MARQUIS
GOOD LAYUP by HILL,WINSTON(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by BARNETT,MARQUIS

STEAL by YOUNGER,BRANDON

MISS 3PTR by YOUNGER,BRANDON
REBOUND OFF by STEWART,KOBE

GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,KOBE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by HILL,WINSTON

FOUL by STEWART,KOBE

MISS JUMPER by HILL,WINSTON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HILL,WINSTON
MISS JUMPER by BARNETT,MARQUIS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by BARNETT,MARQUIS
SUB IN by HARRISON,RAYSHON
MISS 3PTR by HARRISON,RAYSHON
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by HARRISON,RAYSHON

13:41

13:35
13:32
13:32
13:27
13:27
13:27
13:27
13:03
12:50
12:29
12:29
12:11
12:01
11:58
11:58
11:58
11:58
11:58
11:58
11:58
11:58
11:57
11:57
11:52
11:27
11:27
11:15
11:10
10:50
10:29
10:29
10:29
10:29
10:29
10:29
10:29
10:29
10:29
10:06

09:58

09:31
09:31
09:31
09:31
09:31
09:18
09:16
09:15
08:57

12-11

14-11

16-11
16-13

16-14
16-15

19-15

Vi

V3

V5
V3

V2
Vi

V 4

BLOCK by CHATHAM,JARED

MISS JUMPER by HUNTER,CAMREN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by KAYOULOUD,EDDY

REBOUND DEF by KAYOULOUD,EDDY

TURNOVER by HUNTER,CAMREN

TURNOVER by CHATHAM,JARED

GOOD JUMPER by HUNTER,CAMREN(in the paint)

STEAL by COOPER,COLLIN

SUB OUT by HALL,DARIOUS

SUB OUT by HUNTER,CAMREN

SUB IN by KLINTMAN, IBBE

SUB IN by REEVES,VINCENT

GOOD FT by COOPER,COLLIN(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by COOPER,COLLIN(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by COOPER,COLLIN
MISS 3PTR by COOPER,COLLIN

SUB OUT by CHATHAM,JARED
SUB IN by SHITTU,SK

FOUL by SHITTU,SK

MISS 3PTR by COOPER,COLLIN



REBOUND DEF by HILL,WINSTON
GOOD 3PTR by HARRISON,RAYSHON
ASSIST by GRAHAM,ZEB

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by GRAHAM,ZEB
SUB IN by REDDISH-RHONE, TREVON
TURNOVER by HILL,WINSTON

TURNOVER by HARRISON,RAYSHON

REBOUND DEF by YOUNGER,BRANDON
GOOD JUMPER by REDDISH-RHONE, TREVON(in the paint)
ASSIST by HARRISON,RAYSHON

MISS FT by REDDISH-RHONE, TREVON

GOOD 3PTR by YOUNGER,BRANDON
ASSIST by HILL,WINSTON

STEAL by STEWART,KOBE

MISS 3PTR by STEWART,KOBE
STEAL by REDDISH-RHONE,TREVON
MISS 3PTR by YOUNGER,BRANDON
FOUL by REDDISH-RHONE,TREVON

SUB OUT by REDDISH-RHONE, TREVON
SUB IN by LOVORN,JAMES

MISS LAYUP by HILL,WINSTON(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by HARRISON,RAYSHON

MISS JUMPER by STEWART,KOBE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by HILL,WINSTON
SUB IN by ARD, JR.,TERRELL

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD DUNK by ARD, JR.,TERRELL (fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by STEWART,KOBE

22-15

22-17

24-17

24-20

27-20

27-21
27-22

27-25

30-25
30-27

32-27

V7

V5

V7

V 4

V7

V 6
V5

V2

V5
V3

V5

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by KLINTMAN, IBBE
SUB OUT by COOPER,COLLIN
SUB IN by HALL,DARIOUS

SUB IN by HUNTER,CAMREN
TURNOVER by HUNTER,CAMREN

SUB OUT by SHITTU,SK
SUB IN by CHATHAM,JARED
GOOD JUMPER by HUNTER,CAMREN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by REEVES,VINCENT
SUB IN by COOPER,COLLIN
MISS JUMPER by KAYOULOUD,EDDY

FOUL by CHATHAM,JARED
SUB OUT by KAYOULOUD,EDDY
SUB IN by BAKER,JAXSON

REBOUND DEF by BAKER,JAXSON

GOOD 3PTR by COOPER,COLLIN
ASSIST by HALL,DARIOUS

TURNOVER by HALL,DARIOUS

REBOUND DEF by HALL,DARIOUS
TURNOVER by HUNTER,CAMREN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD FT by HUNTER,CAMREN
GOOD FT by HUNTER,CAMREN
SUB OUT by BAKER,JAXSON
SUB IN by CATO,ELIAS

REBOUND DEF by HALL,DARIOUS
GOOD 3PTR by CATO,ELIAS(fastbreak)
ASSIST by HALL,DARIOUS

GOOD DUNK by CHATHAM,JARED (fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by HUNTER,CAMREN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TURNOVER by TEAM



GOOD 3PTR by HARRISON,RAYSHON

MISS 3PTR by HARRISON,RAYSHON

SUB OUT by STEWART,KOBE

SUB OUT by LOVORN,JAMES

SUB OUT by YOUNGER,BRANDON
SUB IN by THRASH,KIRSHON
SUB IN by HILL,WINSTON

SUB IN by GRAHAM,ZEB
TURNOVER by THRASH,KIRSHON

MISS LAYUP by HARRISON,RAYSHON(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by HARRISON,RAYSHON

GOOD DUNK by ARD, JR.,TERRELL(in the paint)
ASSIST by HILL,WINSTON

FOUL by HARRISON,RAYSHON

MISS JUMPER by HARRISON,RAYSHON
REBOUND OFF by ARD, JR.,TERRELL

03:06
02:47
02:29

02:17
02:08
02:08
02:08
02:08
02:08
02:08
02:08
02:08
02:08
02:08
02:08
01:54
01:54
01:46
01:16
01:16
01:11
00:52

00:46

00:29
00:18
00:18
00:18
00:02
00:01

32-29
35-29
35-31

35-33

37-33

37-34
37-35

V3
V 6
V 4

V2

V 4

V3
V2

GOOD JUMPER by HUNTER,CAMREN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by HALL,DARIOUS(in the paint)
ASSIST by HUNTER,CAMREN

REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,CAMREN
TURNOVER by COOPER,COLLIN
SUB OUT by HALL,DARIOUS

SUB OUT by CATO,ELIAS

SUB IN by REEVES,VINCENT

SUB IN by BAKER,JAXSON

STEAL by COOPER,COLLIN
GOOD JUMPER by HUNTER,CAMREN((fastbreak)
ASSIST by COOPER,COLLIN

BLOCK by REEVES,VINCENT

MISS 3PTR by REEVES,VINCENT
REBOUND OFF by CHATHAM,JARED
MISS 3PTR by BAKER,JAXSON

GOOD FT by COOPER,COLLIN
GOOD FT by COOPER,COLLIN
FOUL by COOPER,COLLIN

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Presbyterian Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Central Ark.
20:00 SUB OUT by REEVES,VINCENT
20:00 SUB IN by HALL,DARIOUS
SUB OUT by THRASH,KIRSHON 20:00
SUB OUT by GRAHAM,ZEB 20:00
SUB OUT by ARD, JR.,TERRELL 20:00
SUB IN by STEWART,KOBE 20:00
SUB IN by YOUNGER,BRANDON 20:00
SUB IN by REDDISH-RHONE, TREVON 20:00
19:31 MISS 3PTR by COOPER,COLLIN
- REBOUND OFF by HUNTER,CAMREN
19:13 37-37 GOOD LAYUP by BAKER,JAXSON(in the paint)
== ASSIST by CHATHAM,JARED
GOOD 3PTR by YOUNGER,BRANDON 18:52 40-37 V3
ASSIST by REDDISH-RHONE, TREVON -
18:36 40-40 GOOD 3PTR by BAKER,JAXSON
== ASSIST by HUNTER,CAMREN
18:18 FOUL by COOPER,COLLIN
GOOD JUMPER by HARRISON,RAYSHON 18:18 42-40 V2
17:54 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 17:54



STEAL by STEWART,KOBE
GOOD JUMPER by HARRISON,RAYSHON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by STEWART,KOBE

SUB IN by THRASH,KIRSHON

MISS 3PTR by HARRISON,RAYSHON
REBOUND OFF by YOUNGER,BRANDON
MISS JUMPER by HARRISON,RAYSHON

REBOUND DEF by HILL,WINSTON

GOOD FT by YOUNGER,BRANDON

GOOD FT by YOUNGER,BRANDON

MISS JUMPER by HILL,WINSTON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by REDDISH-RHONE, TREVON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by HILL,WINSTON

SUB OUT by YOUNGER,BRANDON

SUB IN by ARD, JR.,TERRELL

SUB IN by MCCORMACK,OWEN

GOOD FT by REDDISH-RHONE, TREVON

GOOD FT by REDDISH-RHONE, TREVON

MISS JUMPER by THRASH,KIRSHON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HARRISON,RAYSHON

MISS FT by ARD, JR.,TERRELL

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by ARD, JR.,TERRELL

REBOUND DEF by ARD, JR.,TERRELL
MISS LAYUP by HARRISON,RAYSHON(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by ARD, JR.,TERRELL(in the paint)
ASSIST by REDDISH-RHONE, TREVON

MISS FT by ARD, JR.,TERRELL

REBOUND DEF by ARD, JR.,TERRELL

44-40

45-40

46-40
46-42

47-42
48-42
48-44

49-44

51-44

V 4

V5

V 6
V 4

V5
V 6
V 4

V5

V7

TURNOVER by COOPER,COLLIN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by HALL,DARIOUS

REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,CAMREN
MISS 3PTR by BAKER,JAXSON

FOUL by BAKER,JAXSON

SUB OUT by HALL,DARIOUS
SUB IN by REEVES,VINCENT

GOOD LAYUP by CHATHAM,JARED(in the paint)

ASSIST by REEVES,VINCENT

FOUL by REEVES,VINCENT

SUB OUT by BAKER,JAXSON
SUB IN by KAYOULOUD,EDDY

GOOD JUMPER by HUNTER,CAMREN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,CAMREN
MISS 3PTR by HUNTER,CAMREN

FOUL by COOPER,COLLIN

SUB OUT by HUNTER,CAMREN
SUB IN by KLINTMAN, IBBE

MISS 3PTR by COOPER,COLLIN

BLOCK by REEVES,VINCENT

FOUL by COOPER,COLLIN
SUB OUT by COOPER,COLLIN
SUB IN by HUNTER,CAMREN
SUB OUT by CHATHAM,JARED
SUB IN by SHITTU,SK

REBOUND DEF by KLINTMAN, IBBE

MISS JUMPER by KAYOULOUD,EDDY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by HUNTER,CAMREN



TURNOVER by ARD, JR.,TERRELL

STEAL by ARD, JR.,TERRELL

MISS LAYUP by HARRISON,RAYSHON(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by REDDISH-RHONE,TREVON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

BLOCK by MCCORMACK,OWEN

REBOUND DEF by MCCORMACK,OWEN

GOOD LAYUP by REDDISH-RHONE, TREVON((fastbreak)(in

the paint)
ASSIST by THRASH,KIRSHON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by THRASH,KIRSHON

SUB OUT by ARD, JR., TERRELL

SUB OUT by MCCORMACK,OWEN

SUB OUT by REDDISH-RHONE, TREVON
SUB IN by STEWART,KOBE

SUB IN by HILL,WINSTON

SUB IN by GRAHAM,ZEB

SUB IN by YOUNGER,BRANDON

GOOD 3PTR by HARRISON,RAYSHON
FOUL by HARRISON,RAYSHON

SUB OUT by HARRISON,RAYSHON
SUB IN by BARNETT,MARQUIS

FOUL by GRAHAM,ZEB

FOUL by STEWART,KOBE

REBOUND DEF by STEWART,KOBE
TURNOVER by STEWART,KOBE
MISS 3PTR by YOUNGER,BRANDON
FOUL by YOUNGER,BRANDON

SUB OUT by BARNETT,MARQUIS
SUB OUT by GRAHAM,ZEB

SUB IN by HARRISON,RAYSHON

SUB IN by REDDISH-RHONE, TREVON
REBOUND DEF by HARRISON,RAYSHON
GOOD 3PTR by STEWART,KOBE

ASSIST by HARRISON,RAYSHON
FOUL by HILL,WINSTON

51-46 V5
53-46 V7
55-46 V9
58-46 V12
58-48 V 10
58-50 V8
61-50 V11

STEAL by HUNTER,CAMREN
TURNOVER by KAYOULOUD,EDDY

BLOCK by SHITTU,SK

REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,CAMREN

GOOD LAYUP by KAYOULOUD,EDDY(in the paint)
ASSIST by SHITTU,SK

MISS LAYUP by SHITTU,SK(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by HUNTER,CAMREN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by REEVES,VINCENT
SUB OUT by SHITTU,SK
SUB OUT by KLINTMAN, IBBE

SUB IN by HALL,DARIOUS
SUB IN by CHATHAM,JARED

FOUL by HUNTER,CAMREN

MISS JUMPER by HUNTER,CAMREN
REBOUND OFF by HUNTER,CAMREN

GOOD JUMPER by HALL,DARIOUS(in the paint)

MISS FT by HALL,DARIOUS

GOOD LAYUP by KAYOULOUD,EDDY (in the paint)

ASSIST by HUNTER,CAMREN

REBOUND DEF by KAYOULOUD,EDDY

SUB OUT by HUNTER,CAMREN
SUB IN by COOPER,COLLIN

MISS JUMPER by HALL,DARIOUS(in the paint)

SUB OUT by REEVES,VINCENT



08:31 SUB IN by HUNTER,CAMREN
08:28 61-52 V9 GOOD LAYUP by KAYOULOUD,EDDY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by COOPER,COLLIN

TURNOVER by HILL,WINSTON 07:56
07:56 STEAL by HUNTER,CAMREN
07:50 TURNOVER by HUNTER,CAMREN
STEAL by HARRISON,RAYSHON 07:50
MISS 3PTR by STEWART,KOBE 07:42
-- REBOUND DEF by CHATHAM,JARED
FOUL by YOUNGER,BRANDON 07:40
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:40
SUB OUT by YOUNGER,BRANDON 07:40
SUB IN by ARD, JR.,TERRELL 07:40
FOUL by ARD, JR.,TERRELL 07:09
07:09 MISS FT by HALL,DARIOUS

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:09 61-53 V8 GOOD FT by HALL,DARIOUS
GOOD JUMPER by STEWART,KOBE(in the paint) 06:51 63-53 V10
ASSIST by HARRISON,RAYSHON --

06:26 MISS 3PTR by KAYOULOUD,EDDY
-- REBOUND OFF by KAYOULOUD,EDDY
06:05 TURNOVER by HALL,DARIOUS
SUB OUT by HILL,WINSTON 06:05
SUB IN by MCCORMACK,OWEN 06:05
MISS 3PTR by REDDISH-RHONE, TREVON 05:35
REBOUND OFF by MCCORMACK,OWEN --
TURNOVER by ARD, JR.,TERRELL 05:28
05:28 SUB OUT by KAYOULOUD,EDDY
05:28 SUB IN by BAKER,JAXSON
05:15 MISS 3PTR by COOPER,COLLIN
-- REBOUND OFF by BAKER,JAXSON
05:10 63-55 V8 GOOD LAYUP by BAKER,JAXSON(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by ARD, JR.,TERRELL 04:48
REBOUND OFF by REDDISH-RHONE, TREVON --
MISS 3PTR by HARRISON,RAYSHON 04:42
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
04:40 SUB OUT by HALL,DARIOUS
04:40 SUB IN by CATO,ELIAS
SUB OUT by ARD, JR.,TERRELL 04:40
SUB IN by THRASH,KIRSHON 04:40
04:09 MISS JUMPER by CHATHAM,JARED
REBOUND DEF by THRASH,KIRSHON --
GOOD JUMPER by HARRISON,RAYSHON(in the paint) 04:00 65-55 V10
FOUL by MCCORMACK,OWEN 03:42
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:42
03:42 SUB OUT by CATO,ELIAS
03:42 SUB IN by HALL,DARIOUS
SUB OUT by STEWART,KOBE 03:42
SUB IN by YOUNGER,BRANDON 03:42

03:42 65-56 V9 GOOD FT by BAKER,JAXSON
03:42 65-57 V8 GOOD FT by BAKER,JAXSON

03:21 FOUL by HALL,DARIOUS
GOOD FT by REDDISH-RHONE, TREVON 03:21 66-57 V9
GOOD FT by REDDISH-RHONE,TREVON 03:21 67-57 V10

03:11 67-60 V7 GOOD 3PTR by COOPER,COLLIN
-- ASSIST by HUNTER,CAMREN

MISS 3PTR by HARRISON,RAYSHON 02:31

02:31 BLOCK by CHATHAM,JARED
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER by TEAM 02:31

02:17 MISS JUMPER by COOPER,COLLIN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --



01:49 FOUL by HUNTER,CAMREN
GOOD FT by REDDISH-RHONE,TREVON 01:49 68-60 V8
MISS FT by REDDISH-RHONE, TREVON 01:49
-- REBOUND DEF by CHATHAM,JARED
01:36 68-62 V6 GOOD LAYUP by HUNTER,CAMREN(in the paint)

01:24 FOUL by CHATHAM,JARED
MISS FT by HARRISON,RAYSHON 01:24
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -
GOOD FT by HARRISON,RAYSHON 01:24 69-62 V7
FOUL by HARRISON,RAYSHON 01:15
01:15 69-63 V6 GOOD FT by HUNTER,CAMREN
01:15 69-64 V5 GOOD FT by HUNTER,CAMREN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:07
00:57 FOUL by CHATHAM,JARED
GOOD FT by HARRISON,RAYSHON 00:57 70-64 V6
GOOD FT by HARRISON,RAYSHON 00:57 71-64 V7
00:45 MISS JUMPER by HALL,DARIOUS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCCORMACK,OWEN -
00:43 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:43 SUB OUT by HALL,DARIOUS
00:43 SUB IN by REEVES,VINCENT
00:41 FOUL by CHATHAM,JARED
MISS FT by YOUNGER,BRANDON 00:41
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -
00:41 SUB OUT by REEVES,VINCENT
00:41 SUB IN by HALL,DARIOUS
MISS FT by YOUNGER,BRANDON 00:41
- REBOUND DEF by BAKER,JAXSON
00:34 TURNOVER by COOPER,COLLIN
STEAL by THRASH,KIRSHON 00:34
00:31 FOUL by HUNTER,CAMREN
GOOD FT by HARRISON,RAYSHON (fastbreak) 00:31 72-64 V8
GOOD FT by HARRISON,RAYSHON (fastbreak) 00:31 73-64 V9
00:23 MISS JUMPER by CHATHAM,JARED
REBOUND DEF by HARRISON,RAYSHON =
00:20 FOUL by HUNTER,CAMREN
00:20 SUB OUT by HUNTER,CAMREN
00:20 SUB IN by REEVES,VINCENT
GOOD FT by HARRISON,RAYSHON 00:20 74-64 V10
GOOD FT by HARRISON,RAYSHON 00:20 75-64 V11
00:08 MISS 3PTR by BAKER,JAXSON

-- REBOUND OFF by COOPER,COLLIN
00:04 75-66 V9 GOOD LAYUP by COOPER,COLLIN(in the paint)



